July 29, 1997

Stuart King

136 West Frances Willard

Chico, California  95926

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. G-97-274
Dear Mr. King:

We have spoken a few times about your request for advice on behalf of your spouse regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  Your spouse is a city councilmember in Chico and may be the target of a recall.  You have posed several questions regarding recalls.
During our telephone conversation on July 17, 1997, you stated that you would like to withdraw this request for advice until such time that there actually is a recall.  I informed you that we will keep your request on file.  Pursuant to Regulation 18329, copy enclosed, we only render advice to the public official or his or her authorized representative.

At this time, I am forwarding some advice letters which deal with the subject of recall elections.  The Angus Advice Letters, No. A-97-173 and No. A-97-326, specifically address some questions regarding a recall in a charter city.  You stated that Chico is a charter city. 

I hope these letters are of assistance.  If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:
Jill Stecher

       


Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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Enclosures:

Cohen Advice Letter, No. I-96-364

Angus Advice Letter, No. A-97-173

Angus Advice Letter, No. A-97-326

Regulation 18329

�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





